FORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93)	12-11-20	02	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)		ATA TIMEN HER ING.	LY	126-03
Tab settings ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	1023086		attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Cherokee International, LLC	, 52555	ľ	and address of rece	eiving party(ies)
	1 07	<u> </u>	leller Financial, Inc	., as Agent
12-6-02		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DE		Street Address: 500 West Monroe Street		
		City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661		
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	□ Individual(s) citzenship ————————————————————————————————————			
3. Nature of conveyance:			eral Partnership _	
S. Nature of conveyance.		□ Limi □ Corr	ited Partnership <i>—</i> poration State	IL
□ Assignment X Security Agreement	□ Merger□ Change of Name			
□ Other	- Change of Numb	If assignee is	not domiciled in the U	
Execution Date: November 27, 200	2			tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark		1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) - NONE -	B. Trademark Registration 2,373,046			
	Additional numbers	attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations		
Name:		į		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00		
PHENDLAPINGTO:	HCOPP	⊠ End	slosed	
1030 15" STREET		□ Aut	horized to be char	ged to deposit
SHITE 920	4 5 5 5			
Street Address: TON DC	20005	8. Deposi	t account number:	
City:Stat	ZIP	1840 1- 1	unlingto conv. of this	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE 1	<u> </u>	uplicate copy of this pa	ge is paying by deposit accounts
2/10/2002 GTDN1A 00000053 2373046 3				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and k	belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is tru	e and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true
of the original document.	Kilina	0 L 2	o 0.	40/00/00
Rebecca L. Foley		Signature	The state of the s	12/03/02 Date
Name of Person	Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet	, attachments, and	6
Mail documer	ats to be recorded with	required cover	er sheet information	to: C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

Doc #:CH02 (38238-00189) 976945v1;6/15/1999/Time:18:06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0027

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CHEROKEE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to Cherokee International, LLC ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of November 27, 2002 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") with Heller Financial, Inc., as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of all financial institutions that from time to time become lenders under the Credit Agreement ("Lenders"), and the Lenders parties thereto, providing for extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Grantor by Agent and the Lenders; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of November 27, 2002 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Grantor and Agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of Agent and the Lenders, a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee, for the benefit of Grantee and the Lenders a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
- (2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in <u>Schedule 1</u> and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0028

associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the 27th day of November, 2002.

CHEROKEE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By:

Name:

RUNDILAND, JK

Title:

Cfo

Heller Trademark Security Agreement

Acknowledged:

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as

Agent

By: Name: Patrick Henahan

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK REG. NO. **DATE**

CHEROKEE INTERNATIONAL 2,373,046 August 1, 2000

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement **Parties Date of Agreement**

None.

Trademark Security Agreement

RECORDED: 12/06/2002 REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0032